Loading Arm Manual
dixonvalve.com
Customer Service
410.778.5666
2 Loading Arm Manualdixonvalve.com • 410.778.5666
Table of Contents
Introduction
Installation Instructions .............................................................................................................................................................................3

2	=	PTFE
A	=	Low-Temp	FKM
Counterweight Part Number Key
NOTE:  When lifting the loading arm to install onto process piping, DO NOT lift by the counterweight brace and/or hose.
socket head
cap screws
side brace
Weight Adjustment
13Loading Arm Manual dixonvalve.com • 410.778.5666
Counterweight Exploded View
Item Qty Part # Description
1 1 4SFNPCSFG 4”	split	flange	nose	piece	x	150	lbs.	flange
2 1 4SFBP 4”	split	flange	bearing	pack
3 1 CW-LA4W-XXX 4” counterweight primary leg
4 2/4 CW-75-CS counterweight
5 8/12 CAPSCREW1/2-13 1/2-13”	X	3/8”	socket	head	cap	screw
6 1 CW-4BBACK channel C8 x 12-3/4” x 2”
7 4 91151A030 5/16 leveling washer
8 4 LOCKNUT516-18G8 lock nut 5/16-18”
9 4 B516-18X1.75G8Z hex bolt 5/16-18” x 1-3/4”
10 2 CW-4BSIDE-XXX 4” counterweight side brace
11 16 B3/8-16X1.5G8Z hex bolt 3/8-16” x 1-1/2”
12 4 HEXNUT1/2-13G8 hex nut 1/2-13”
13 6 B5/8-11X2G8Z hex bolt 5/8-11” x 2”
14 2 400GTTFBL1 4”	TTMA	flange	gasket
15 16 LOCKNUT3/8-16G8 lock nut 3/8-16”
16 1 979T14T14001800 4”	metal	hose	w/	TTMA	flanges
17 2 HEXNUT5/8-11G8 hex nut 5/8-16”
18 2 2934T18 5/8” shaft sleeve bearing
19 4 LOCKWASHER5/8G8 lock washer 5/8”
20 1 4LCS-TFXETW-032 4”	pipe	w/	TTMA	flange	x	TTMA	elbow	and	threadolets
1Standard with nitrile rubber seals, PTFE is standard with all other seal materials
14 Loading Arm Manualdixonvalve.com • 410.778.5666
Loading Arm Maintenance
Reference the following information to assist in general maintenance and seal replacement for all Dixon® Specialty Products swivel
joints. Take all necessary safety precautions when assembling and operating these units. Handle all components with cleanliness
and care.
1.	Lubrication	(grease	fittings):
 a.  Grease schedule: Lubrication should be performed on a regularly scheduled basis (e.g. bi-annually, quarterly, or monthly),
depending on service and operating conditions.